	Flow Name:
	Half Hourly Advances UTC

	Flow Description:
	Half Hourly consumption values from smart meters and UMS specified in UTC.

	Flow Ownership:
	MRA



	From
	To
	Version

	HHDC
	Supplier
	11.9

	Meter Administrator
	HHDC
	xx.x

	Supplier
	HHDC
	11.9


Data Items: 
	Reference
	Item Name

	J0020
	Actual/Estimated Indicator

	J0018
	Date (Midnight to Midnight UTC)

	J0103
	Measurement Quantity Id

	J0003
	MPAN Core

	J2207
	Smart Metered Period Consumption                                                                    

	J0084
	Supplier Id

	J2206
	Supplier Validated Flag                                                                             


Flow Structure:
	Group
	Group Description
	Range
	Condition
	L1
	L2
	L3
	L4
	L5
	L6
	L7
	L8
	Item Name
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	Half Hour Periods in UTC
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	Notes:
	



Version History:
	Catalogue release change takes effect
	CP No.
	Brief description of the change and its reason

	Version 11.9
	3496
	New Data Flow created.

	Version xx.x
	Xxxx
	Addition of MA to HHDC instance
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